THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF POWASSAN

BY-LAW NO. 2009-46

Being a by-law to authorize an Agreement between the Corporation of the Municipality of Powassan and the Corporation of the Municipality of Callander for by-law enforcement services.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Powassan is desirous of entering into an agreement with the Corporation of the Municipality of Callander for by-law enforcement services.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOVLED THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF POWASSAN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Mayor and CAO-Clerk be authorized to execute the agreement, attached as Appendix "A" and forming part of this by-law.
- 2. That this By-law be effective upon adoption.

Adopted in September 15, 2009.

Mayor

CAO-Clerk